» High functionality
» The Best Match for Omron PLCs
» Long lasting
Feature-Rich, Vivid Color,
High Quality
NB-Series Operator Interface Terminals
Web: https://www.bolenscontrol.com/ - Phone: (800) 658-5241 - Email: sales@bolenscontrol.com
QUALITY

9
NB-Series
Ordering Information
Programmable Terminals
Options
* The NB5Q-TW01B and NB7W-TW01B are supported by NB-Designer version 1.10 or higher.
* The NB3Q-TW0�
*1 Connecting Cable models may differ depending on sales region and availability.
B and NB10W-TW01B are supported by NB-Designer version 1.20 or higher.
Recommended USB Memory
Product name Specifications Model
NB3Q
3.5 inch, TFT LCD, Color, 320 × 240 pixels NB3Q-TW00B
3.5 inch, TFT LCD, Color, 320 × 240 pixels, USB Host, Ethernet NB3Q-TW01B
NB5Q
5.6 inch, TFT LCD, Color, 320 × 234 pixels NB5Q-TW00B
5.6 inch, TFT LCD, Color, 320 × 234 pixels, USB Host, Ethernet NB5Q-TW01B
NB7W
7 inch, TFT LCD, Color, 800 × 480 pixels NB7W-TW00B
7 inch, TFT LCD, Color, 800 × 480 pixels, USB Host, Ethernet NB7W-TW01B
NB10W 10.1 inch, TFT LCD, Color, 800 × 480 pixels, USB Host, Ethernet NB10W-TW01B
Product name Specifications Model
NB-to-PLC Connecting
cable
For NB to PLC via RS-232C (CP/CJ/CS), 6.6 ft (2 m) XW2Z-200T*1
For NB to PLC via RS-232C (CP/CJ/CS), 16.4 ft (5 m) XW2Z-500T*1
For NB to PLC via RS-422A/485, 2m NB-RSEXT-2M
Software
Supported Operating Systems:
Windows 7, Windows Vista®, Windows XP (SP1 or higher).
Note: Except for Windows XP 64-bit version NB-Designer *
Display protective sheets
For the NB3Q contains 5 sheets NB3Q-KBA04
For the NB5Q contains 5 sheets NB5Q-KBA04
For the NB7W contains 5 sheets NB7W-KBA04
For the NB10W contains 5 sheets NB10W-KBA04
Attachment
Spare Parts
Mounting bracket for NT31/NT31C series to NB5Q series NB5Q-ATT01
NB-ATT01
Product name Specifications Model
USB memory stick
Capacity: 2 GB FZ-MEM2G